

20 September 2022

RBR Group secures its 1st contract on Temane LPG Projects

- RBR Group Limited ("RBR" or "Company") operating entity Projectos Dinamicos ("PD") secures 1st contract in Temane, Mozambique.
- Contract value of circa US\$2.0m is for the construction of Temporary Facilities Buildings and site work facilities at the PSA LPG Project.
- Contract completion & handover scheduled for March 2023.
- PSA development is an integrated oil and liquefied petroleum gas (LPG) project being developed by Sasol Petroleum ('Sasol"), Mozambique.

PD has signed off on a circa US\$2.0m contract for the construction of Temporary Facilities for the Sasol PSA Project in Temane, Mozambique.

The contract has been signed with WBHO, a South African based international construction engineering company, as a contractor to South African global chemicals and energy company giant Sasol Limited.



Figure 1 – Sasol, Temane



Figure 2 – Location of Temane Gas Project, Mozambique

The PSA development is an integrated oil and LPG project being developed by Sasol Petroleum Mozambique in Temane which will supply gas to a 450-megawatt gas-fired power plant Central Térmica de Temane LPG facility in the same time frame. The balance of the gas produced will be exported to South Africa to sustain Sasol's operations.

PD is responsible for the Design, Supply & Installation of Temporary Facilities Buildings such as: Offices/Mess Hall / Canteen / Turnstiles and Ablutions to support the 3000 plus workforce that will be constructing the PSA Project.

RBR GROUP LIMITED

ASX: RBR ABN 38 115 857 988 Level 2, 33 Colin Street, West Perth, WA 6005 PO Box 534, West Perth, WA 6872 T: +61 8 9214 7500





RBR Executive Chairman Ian Macpherson said:

"Our PD management have moved quickly to engage with operators and contractors to the expanding Temane LPG project in recent months. This initial contract is hoped to be first of many as PD responds to further requests for tender.

The Temane LPG Project provides significant opportunities to expand our services in the region; not only for PD in terms of accommodation and site facilities but also our skills training and labour supply business via Futuro Skills."

For more information, please contact:

Ian Macpherson **Executive Chairman** +61 8 9214 7500 info@rbrgroup.com.au

For the purpose of ASX Listing Rule 15.5, this announcement has been authorised for release by the board. The information in this announcement has been disclosed by RBR and is the responsibility of RBR.

T: +61 8 9214 7500

